

## SAE International and General Motors Announce New Collegiate Competition for Autonomous Technology

SAE International and General Motors (GM) have partnered to headline sponsor AutoDrive ChallengeTM, the latest of SAE International's Collegiate Design Series.

(<u>PRWEB</u>) December 12, 2016 -- <u>SAE International</u> and General Motors (GM) have partnered to headline sponsor AutoDrive ChallengeTM, the latest of SAE International's Collegiate Design Series.

This newly established, three-year autonomous vehicle competition will task students to develop and demonstrate a full autonomous driving passenger vehicle. The technical goal of the competition is to navigate an urban driving course in an automated driving mode as described by SAE Standard (J3016) level 4 definition by year three.

"SAE International is excited to expand our partnership with GM to build the future STEM workforce through the AutoDrive Challenge", Chris Ciuca Director of Pre-Professional Programs at SAE International, "Building on our success through programs like Formula SAE, the AutoDrive Challenge launches a new platform to engage industry and academia in working towards a common goal of preparing the brightest young minds for the future of autonomous technologies."

During the AutoDrive Challenge<sup>TM</sup>, students will focus on autonomous technologies and allow for modification and testing throughout the three-year competition. General Motors will provide a Chevrolet Bolt EV to competing schools to use as the platform for their autonomous vehicle solutions. The focus will be on real-world applications of sensing technologies, computing platforms, software design implementation and advanced computation methods such as: computer vision, pattern recognition, machine learning, artificial intelligence, sensor fusion and autonomous vehicle controls.

"AutoDrive Challenge is another way General Motors is preparing the next generation of automotive engineers," said Ken Kelzer, GM vice president of global vehicle components and subsystems. "By partnering with SAE, we will offer a unique experience for students to work with industry professionals to tackle the next big opportunity facing vehicle technology – autonomous driving."

Throughout the AutoDrive Challenge<sup>TM</sup> competition cycle, students and faculty will be invited to attend technology specific workshops to help them in their concept refinement and overall autonomous technical understanding. The competition will consist of up to 10 teams from select universities that were invited to participate in the inaugural competition. These foundational teams will be announced April 2017. The first of three yearly competitions will take place the following spring 2018.

## About SAE International

SAE International is a global association committed to being the ultimate knowledge source for the engineering profession. By uniting over 127,000 engineers and technical experts, we drive knowledge and expertise across a broad spectrum of industries. We act on two priorities: encouraging a lifetime of learning for mobility engineering professionals and setting the standards for industry engineering. We strive for a better world through the work of our philanthropic SAE Foundation, including programs like A World in Motion® and the Collegiate Design Series<sup>TM</sup>. Find out more at <a href="https://www.sae.org">www.sae.org</a>.



## **About General Motors**

General Motors Co. and its partners produce vehicles in 30 countries, and the company has leadership positions in the world's largest and fastest-growing automotive markets. GM, its subsidiaries and joint venture entities sell vehicles under the Chevrolet, Cadillac, Baojun, Buick, GMC, Holden, Jiefang, Opel, Vauxhall and Wuling brands. More information on the company and its subsidiaries, including OnStar, a global leader in vehicle safety, security and information services, can be found at <a href="http://www.gm.com">http://www.gm.com</a>.

###



Contact Information Shawn Andreassi SAE International http://www.sae.org +1 (724) 772-8522

## Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.